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II DE ANTOFAGASTA:

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1980-85

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) 1(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x)
AMBOS SEXOS
1] 1 0.02679 0.02623 100000 2623 97902 7027920  70.28
1 4 0.00081 0.00324 97377 316 389101 6930018 71.17
5 5 0.00033 0.00163 97062 158 484914 6540917 67.39
10 5 0.00042 0.00209 96904 202 484014 6056003  62.49
15 5 0.00062 0.00308 96702 298 482763 5571989  57.62
20 5 0.00104 0.00518 96404 499 480770 5089226 52.79
25 5 0.00135 0.00671 95905 643 477915 4608456 48.05
30 5 0.00172 0.00857 95261 816 474267 4130541 43.36
35 5 0.00236 0.01171 94445 1106 469462 3656274 38.71
40 5 0.00368 0.01822 93339 1701 462445 3186813 34.14
45 5 0.00555 0.02738 91638 2509 451919 2724368 29.73
50 5 0.00922 0.04507 89129 4017 435604 2272449 25.50
55 5 0.01309 0.06339 85112 5395 412075 1836845  21.58
60 5 0.02017 0.09599 79717 7652 379457 1424770 17.87
65 5 0.03164 0.14662 72065 10566 333912 1045313 14.51
70 5 0.04864 0.21682 61499 13334 274161 711401 11.57
75 5 0.07079 0.30072 48165 14484 204615 437240 9.08
80 w 0.14479 1.00000 33681 33681 232625 232625 6.91




II DE ANTOFAGASTA:
TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1980-85

EDAD | n | m(x,n) | q(x,n) 1(x) l d(x,n) | L(x,n) | T(x) e(x) |
HOMBRES
0 1 0.02873 0.02808 100000 2808 97754 6632058 66.32
1 4 0.00089 0.00354 97192 344 388340 6534304 67.23
5 5 0.00035 0.00175 96848 169 483817 6145964 63.46
10 5 0.00055 0.00275 96679 266 482729 5662147 58.57
15 5 0.00081 0.00404 96413 389 481091 5179418 53.72
20 5 0.00150 0.00748 96024 718 478322 4698327 48.93
25 5 0.00182 0.00906 95305 863 474368 4220005 44.28
30 5 0.00230 0.01144 94442 1081 469508 3745637 39.66
35 5 0.00319 0.01583 93361 1478 463112 3276129 35.09
40 5 0.00515 0.02545 91884 2338 453573 2813017 30.62
45 5 0.00772 0.03788 89545 3392 439248 2359444 26.35
50 5 0.01301 0.06300 86154 5428 417200 1920196 22.29
55 5 0.01776 0.08503 80726 6864 386470 1502996 18.62
60 5 0.03050 0.14171 73862 10467 343142 1116526 15.12
65 5 0.04433 0.19953 63395 12649 285351 773384 12.20
70 5 0.06820 0.29132 50746 14783 216770 488034 9.62
75 5 0.09994 0.39981 35962 14378 143867 271263 7.54
80 W 0.16943 1.00000 21584 21584 127396 127396 5.90
MUJERES
0 1 0.02478 0.02430 100000 2430 98056 7439617 74.40
1 4 0.00073 0.00293 97570 286 389892 7341561 75.24
5 5 0.00030 0.00150 97284 146 486055 6951669 71.46
10 5 0.00028 0.00140 97138 136 485350 6465614 66.56
15 5 0.00042 0.00209 97002 203 484502 5980264 61.65
20 5 0.00056 0.00280 96799 271 483317 5495762 56.78
25 5 0.00086 0.00429 96528 414 481604 5012445 51.93
30 5 0.00113 0.00563 96114 541 479216 4530841 47.14
35 5 0.00151 0.00752 95573 719 476065 4051626 42.39
40 5 0.00220 0.01095 94853 1038 471671 3575561 37.70
45 5 0.00342 0.01696 93815 1591 465097 3103889 33.09
50 5 0.00561 0.02765 92224 2550 454745 2638792 28.61
55 5 0.00881 0.04312 89674 3867 438703 2184047 24.36
60 5 0.01132 0.05506 85807 4724 417225 1745344 20.34
65 5 0.02185 0.10360 81083 8400 384415 1328119 16.38
70 5 0.03543 0.16272 72683 11827 333847 943704 12.98
75 5 0.05450 0.23982 60856 14595 267794 609857 10.02
80 w 0.13521 1.00000 46261 46261 342063 342063 7.39




